

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2035 of 2015

=====

GITABA PATHUBHA JADEJA & ORS.

Versus

BHUPATBHAI N.SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARVIND K THAKUR(2322) for the Appellant(s) No. 3

MR DV BHAVSAR(5575) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,4,5

MS HETABEN H SHAH(1797) for the Appellant(s) No. 3

DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL B PARIKH(582) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,6

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 09/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Even in the second call, learned advocate for the appellant has failed to appear and conduct the matter. In the larger interest of justice, stand over to **16th March, 2026**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD.../sfs/09.03